 These scenarios show key economic variables used to calculate expected credit

loss (ECL) for stages 1 and 2.

 The forecasts show averages for the 12-month outlook and to the medium-term

forecast horizon.

 In calculating ECL, the optimistic scenario is given 25% weight, the baseline 50%

weight and the pessimistic scenario 25% weight.

2020 results

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Base case scenarios Upside scenario Downside scenario

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

Inflation

Economic scenarios for assessing ECL

EUR/ISK Housing price (YoY change)

38

CBI’s key rate (seven-day term deposit rate)

2020 results

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

3.0%

4.0%

5.0%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

1.3.2019 1.3.2020 1.3.2021 1.3.2022 1.3.2023

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

100

120

140

160

180

1.3.2019 1.3.2020 1.3.2021 1.3.2022 1.3.2023

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

Key financial ratios

39

Q4 2020 Q3 2020 Q2 2020 Q1 2020 Q4 2019 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

Profit (loss) after taxes 9,822 3,986 341 -3,628 3,875 10,521 18,235 19,260 19,766 16,643

Return on equity before taxes 17.8% 8.5% -0.9% -5.4% 8.0% 5.1% 9.6% 11.1% 11.0% 8.7%

Return on equity after taxes 15.5% 6.5% 0.6% -5.9% 6.3% 4.3% 7.5% 8.2% 8.2% 6.6%

After-tax return on average assets 2.5% 1.0% 0.1% -1.0% 1.1% 0.7% 1.3% 1.5% 1.7% 1.5%

Total capital ratio 25.1% 24.7% 24.9% 24.8% 25.8% 25.1% 25.8% 24.9% 26.8% 30.2%

Net interest income 9,694 9,441 9,512 9,427 9,580 38,074 39,670 40,814 36,271 34,650

Interest spread as a ratio of average

total assets
2.4% 2.4% 2.5% 2.6% 2.7% 2.5% 2.8% 3.2% 3.1% 3.1%

Cost-income ratio 38.8% 46.6% 42.7% 77.8% 46.2% 47.4% 42.6% 45.5% 46.1% 48.4%

Liquidity ratio LCR total 154% 186% 191% 196% 161% 154% 161% 158% 157% 128%

Liquidity LCR FX 424% 379% 476% 489% 769% 424% 769% 534% 931% 743%

Liquidity LCR ISK 105% 107% 114% 96% 61% 105% 61% 44% 60% 90%

Net stable funding ratio NSFR total 116% 115% 117% 115% 117% 116% 117% 120% 124% 123%

Net stable funding ratio NSFR FX 132% 116% 121% 127% 143% 132% 143% 166% 179% 154%

Operating expenses as a ratio of

average total assets
1.6% 1.3% 1.6% 1.7% 1.8% 1.6% 1.7% 1.9% 2.0% 2.1%

Total assets 1,564,177 1,610,265 1,501,110 1,523,188 1,426,328 1,564,177 1,426,328 1,326,041 1,192,870 1,111,157

Loans / deposits ratio 160.5% 154.3% 157.9% 157.7% 161.1% 160.5% 161.1% 153.6% 153.0% 144.7%

Full-time equiv. positions 878 884 872 886 893 878 893 919 997 1,012

2020 results Amounts in ISK million

Operations

40

Q4 2020 Q3 2020 Q2 2020 Q1 2020 Q4 2019 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

Net interest income 9,694 9,441 9,512 9,427 9,580 38,074 39,670 40,814 36,271 34,650

Net fee & commission income 1,981 2,059 1,653 1,945 2,125 7,638 8,219 8,157 8,431 7,809

Net valuation adjustments 1,535 -120 -8,191 -5,244 -1,399 -12,020 -4,827 1,352 1,785 -318

Net foreign exchange gain (loss) -52 -52 -259 85 -300 -278 -584 -1,497 -1,375 -179

Other net operating income 4,919 -427 3,160 -2,813 2,257 4,839 9,039 5,084 8,400 6,738

Total operating income 18,077 10,901 5,875 3,400 12,263 38,253 51,517 53,910 53,512 48,700

Salaries and related expenses 3,986 3,135 3,802 3,844 3,805 14,767 14,458 14,589 14,061 14,049

Other operating expenses 2,433 1,995 2,206 2,430 2,505 9,064 9,534 9,348 9,789 9,465

Tax on liabilities of financial

institutions
400 540 425 450 1,064 1,815 4,204 3,860 3,253 2,973

Total operating expenses 6,819 5,670 6,433 6,724 7,374 25,646 28,196 27,797 27,103 26,487

Profit ( Loss) before tax 11,258 5,231 -558 -3,324 4,889 12,607 23,321 26,113 26,409 22,213

Income tax 1,436 1,245 -899 304 1,014 2,086 5,086 6,853 6,643 5,570

Profit (loss) for the year 9,822 3,986 341 -3,628 3,875 10,521 18,235 19,260 19,766 16,643

2020 results Amounts in ISK million

Balance sheet

41

31.12.2020 31.12.2019 Change 31.12.2018 31.12.2017 31.12.2016

Cash and balances with CB 67,604 69,824 -2,220 -3% 70,854 55,192 30,662

Bonds and debt instruments 119,330 115,262 4,068 4% 77,058 117,310 154,892

Equities and equity instruments 26,808 30,019 -3,211 -11% 23,547 27,980 26,688

Loans and advances to fin

institutions
48,073 47,929 144 0% 71,385 44,866 20,408

Loans and advances to customers 1,273,426 1,140,184 133,242 12% 1,064,532 925,636 853,417

Other assets 28,936 23,110 5,826 25% 18,665 21,886 25,090

Total assets 1,564,177 1,426,328 137,849 10% 1,326,041 1,192,870 1,111,157

Due to financial institutions and CB 48,725 48,062 663 1% 34,609 32,062 20,093

Deposits from customers 793,427 707,813 85,614 12% 693,043 605,158 589,725

Borrowing 420,178 373,168 47,010 13% 314,412 281,874 223,944

Other liabilities 22,227 30,470 -8,243 -27% 31,027 27,642 25,776

Subordinated liabilities 21,366 19,081 2,285 12% 13,340 77 388

Equity 258,254 247,734 10,520 4% 239,610 246,057 251,231

Total liabilities and equity 1,564,177 1,426,328 137,849 10% 1,326,041 1,192,870 1,111,157

2020 results Amounts in ISK million

Operating segments

422020 results Amounts in ISK million

1.1.2020 - 31.12.2020
Personal

Banking

Corporate

Banking
Markets Treasury Support functions Reconciliation Total

Net interest income 17,299 18,694 323 1,784 -26 0 38,074

Net fee and commission income 3,164 880 4,272 -460 40 -258 7,638

Net valuation adjustments -2,090 -10,040 0 111 -1 0 -12,020

Other net operating income (expense) 857 -1,753 742 4,709 27 -21 4,561

Total operating income (expense) 19,230 7,781 5,337 6,144 40 -279 38,253

Operating expenses -6,740 -2,425 -2,466 -1,080 -11,398 278 -23,831

Tax on liabilities of financial institutions -617 -570 -13 -606 -9 0 -1,815

Cost allocated from support functions to

business segments
-4,226 -2,650 -1,453 -778 9,107 0 0

Profit (loss) before tax 7,647 2,136 1,405 3,680 -2,260 -1 12,607

Income tax expense -1,769 -652 -36 -91 462 0 -2,086

Profit (loss) for the year 5,878 1,484 1,369 3,589 -1,798 -1 10,521

Total assets 571,874 618,305 15,472 610,948 15,680 -268,102 1,564,177

Total liabilities 532,377 500,671 9,987 515,309 15,680 -268,102 1,305,922

Allocated capital 39,497 117,634 5,485 95,639 - - 258,255

Disclaimer

 This presentation is intended for information purposes only and

shall not be construed as an offer or solicitation for

subscription, purchase or sale of financial instruments of any

type.

 Information in this presentation has not been independently

verified. Landsbankinn does not guarantee the accuracy,

completeness or fairness of the information or opinions

contained in this presentation.

 This presentation may contain estimations or forward-looking

statements that are subject to various risks and uncertainty

factors that could lead to materially different results and may